 -3-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT AC-DC PCB OPEN FRAME
SINGLE OUTPUT 12 WATTS INTERNAL SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLIES HVI12 SERIES
FEATURES:
� ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
� LOW-PROFILE PCB FORMAT

OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT
DEFINED OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) OUPUT VOLTAGE (Vdc) / CURRENT (A)
3.0 Vdc ≤Any Voltage ≤24.0 Vdc
3.0-4.0V/ 3.0-2.7A, 4.1-5.0V/ 2.6-2.4A, 5.1-6.0V/2.3-2.0A,
6.1-7.0V/ 1.9-1.7A, 7.1-8.0V/ 1.6-1.5A, 8.1-9.0V/ 1.4-1.3A,
9.1-10.0V/ 1.3-1.2A, 10.1-11.0V/ 1.1-1.0A, 11.1-12.0V/ 1.0A,
12.1-13.3V/ 0.9A, 13.4-15.0V/ 0.8A, 15.1-17.1V/ 0.7A,
17.2-20.0V/ 0.6A, 20.1-24.0V/0.5A, 24.0V/ 0.6A.
Note: Refer to the upper chart or specify the V/A ratings and consult factory for the exact Model No.
SINGLE OUTPUT (Model No. for example)
MAIN VO1 ★@
MODEL NO.
Volt. Typ.
HVI12-03030  3.0V 3.0A
HVI12-03329  3.3V 2.9A
HVI12-05024  5.0V 2.4A
HVI12-09013  9.0V 1.3A
HVI12-12010 12.0V 1.0A
HVI12-15008 15.0V 0.8A
HVI12-18006 18.0V 0.6A
HVI12-24005 24.0V 0.5A
HVI12-24006 24.0V 0.6A
Symbol: "★" OVP built-in.  "@" Adjustable.
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]            WEIGHT: 54.0g (1.9 Oz.)
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
 AC INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT